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DIMENSIONS

DESCRIPTION

The most powerful RGBW pixel-mappable LED strobe
on the planet.

Harness the stunning kinetic energy of accelerated 
particles of pure blinding two-layer colors.

Onboard macros enable quick programming of 

IP65-rated tour-grade construction.

DMX and Artnet control.

www.eklights.com
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207 / 15

066-070 FX 12

071-075 FX 13

076-080 FX 14

081-085 FX 15

086-090 FX 16

091-095 FX 17

096-100 FX 18

19

210 / 18

086-090 FX 16 

091-095 FX 17 

096-100 FX 18 

101-105 FX 19 

106-110 FX 20 

111-115 FX 21 

116-120 FX 22 

121-125 FX 23 

126-205 RESERVED(TBD) 

206-255
Random pixel(with density) 

From 1 to 10 pixel, 1 

more pixel every 5 steps 

211 / 19 
LAYER2 FX SPEED 000-050 Static indexing 

051-255 From slow to fast 

212 / 20 LAYER2 FX OFFSET 000 -

200 
Continuous start selection 

Choose the step of start 

201 -

255 
Random distribution 

Enables an internal 

distribution of the macro 

between a multitude of 

lights on a specific DMX 

line basing on their DMX 

starting address. 

213 / 21 EMPTY - TBD 

214 / 22 EMPTY - TBD 

215 / 23 DIMMER MODE 

000-051 From MENU 

052-101 Mode OFF 

102-152 Mode 1 

153-203 Mode 2 

204-255 Mode 3 

DMX DMX CHANNELS



INTRODUCTION

Display Function Navigation

MODE

MENU

UP

DOWN

ENTER

DESCRRIPTION

MENU OPTION

UP 

DOWN

CONFIRM

EFFECT

ENTER THE MENU

SCROLL UP

SCROLL DOWN

CONFIRM

ILLUSTRATION

MENU OPERATION

INCREASE THE NUMERIC VALUE

DECREASE THE NUMERIC VALUE

SAVE THE FUCTION

1. HANGING BRACKET KNOB

2. DMX IN

3. ART-NET IN

4. POWER IN

5. DISPLAY

6. POWER OUT

7. ART-NET OUT

8. DMX OUT

1 2 9

48

3 4 5 6 7 8 10 11 12

37

36

2413

25

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

48 individually controllable segments 
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DMX CHANNELS

106-110 FX 20

111-115 FX 21

116-120 FX 22

121-125 FX 23

126-205 RESERVED(TBD)

19 LAYER1 FX

18

207 / 15 

LAYER1 FX 000-010 No Function 

011-015 FX 1 

016-020 FX 2 

021-025 FX 3 

026-030 FX 4 

031-035 FX 5 

036-040 FX 6 

041-045 FX 7 

046-050 FX 8 

051-055 FX 9 

056-060 FX 10 

061-065 FX 11 

066-070 FX 12 

071-075 FX 13 

076-080 FX 14 

081-085 FX 15 

086-090 FX 16 

091-095 FX 17 

096-100 FX 18 

101-105 FX 19 

106-110 FX 20 

111-115 FX 21 

116-120 FX 22 

121-125 FX 23 

126-205 RESERVED(TBD) 

206-255
Random pixel(with density) From 1 to 10 pixel, 1 

more pixel every 5 steps 

208 / 16 LAYER1 FX SPEED 
000-050 Static indexing 

051-255 From slow to fast 

209 / 17 

LAYER1 FX OFFSET 000-200 Continuous start selection Choose the step of start 

201-255 Random distribution 

Enables an internal 

distribution of the macro 

between a multitude of 

lights on a specific DMX 

line basing on their DMX 

starting address. 

210 / 18 

LAYER2 FX 

(Colors and strobe are controlled by 

FLASH channels. 

If no FX is selected, the FLASH channels 

will works as basic function.) 

000-010 No Function 

011-015 FX 1 

016-020 FX 2 

021-025 FX 3 

026-030 FX 4 

031-035 FX 5 

036-040 FX 6 

041-045 FX 7 

046-050 FX 8 

051-055 FX 9 

056-060 FX 10 

061-065 FX 11 

066-070 FX 12 

071-075 FX 13 

076-080 FX 14 

081-085 FX 15 
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Warning

Power  In          Power out

POWER CONNECTION 

Ethernet Switch

PC

ETHERNET CONNECTION

Network Cable

Network Cable

04

2

2

... ... / ... ... ...
200 189 / PIXEL 48 RED 000-255 Red intensity

201 190 / PIXEL 48 GREEN 000-255 Green intensity

202 191 / PIXEL 48 BLUE 000-255 Blue intensity

19 LAYER1 FX

046-050 FX 8

051-055 FX 9

056-060 FX 10

061-065 FX 11

066-070 FX 12

071-075 FX 13

076-080 FX 14

081-085 FX 15

086-090 FX 16

091-095 FX 17

096-100 FX 18

DMX CHANNELSDMX 

17

27 DIMMER MODE 

000-051 From MENU 

052-101 Mode OFF 

102-152 Mode 1 

153-203 Mode 2 

204-255 Mode 3 

 ADVANCED - ADVANCED 4 

Artnet Artnet+DMX 
BASIC Function WITH L2 FX Value Setting WITH FX Remark 

DMX Artnet DMX

1 / 1 
FLASH DIMMER LAYER2 DIMMER 

000-255
0-100% Layer 2 

dimmer 

2 / 2 

FLASH STROBE LAYER2 STROBE 000-030 No flash/Closed - Same -

031-100 Strobe slow to fast - Same -

101-130 Open - Same -

131-200
Random strobe slow 

to fast 

- Same -

201-255 Open - Same -

3 1 FLASH 1 RED LAYER2 1 RED 000-255 Red intensity Layer 2 Red 

4 2 FLASH 1 GREEN LAYER2 1 GREEN 000-255 Green intensity Layer 2 Green 

5 3 FLASH 1 BLUE LAYER2 1 BLUE 000-255 Blue intensity Layer 2 Blue 

6 4 FLASH 1 WHITE LAYER2 1 WHITE 000-255 White intensity Layer 2 White 

.. .. ... ... ... ... 

191 189 FLASH 48 RED LAYER2 48 RED 000-255 Red intensity Layer 2 Red 

192 190 
FLASH 48 

GREEN 

LAYER2 48 GREEN 
000-255

Green intensity Layer 2 Green 

193 191 FLASH 48 BLUE LAYER2 48 BLUE 000-255 Blue intensity Layer 2 Blue 

194 192 
FLASH 48 

WHITE 

LAYER2 48 WHITE 
000-255

White intensity Layer 2 White 

195 / 3 BG DIMMER 000-255 Strobe Dimmer 

196 / 4 

BG STROBE 000-030 No flash/Closed 

031-100 Strobe slow to fast 

101-130 Open 

131-200 Random strobe slow to fast 

201-255 Open 

197 / 5 BG RED 000-255 Red intensity 

198 / 6 BG GREEN 000-255 Green intensity 

199 / 7 BG BLUE 000-255 Blue intensity 

200 8 BG WHITE 000-255 White intensity 

201 / 9 
LAYER1 

DIMMER 
000-255

Strobe Dimmer 

202 / 10 

LAYER1 STROBE 000-030 No flash/Closed 

031-100 Strobe slow to fast 

101-130 Open 

131-200 Random strobe slow to fast 

201-255 Open 

203 / 11 LAYER1 RED 000-255 Red intensity 

204 / 12 LAYER1 GREEN 000-255 Green intensity 

205 / 13 LAYER1 BLUE 000-255 Blue intensity 

206 / 14 LAYER1 WHITE 000-255 White intensity 
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DMX CONNECTION   

DMX512 Controller

Subsequent

DMX512 CONTROLLER

MODE ALLOCATION DMX ADDRESS
1ST FIXTURE

0134CH

6CH

001-004 001 005 009

021002 -007 002 009 015

Relation between DMX and Address

DMX INPUT

1

3

2

1

3

2

COMMON

DMX一

DMX十
DMX OUTPUT

1

3
2

14CH 043001 -014 001 025 029

192CH 001 -192 001 193

202CH 001 -202 001 203

05

DMX ADDRESS
2ND FIXTURE

DMX ADDRESS
3RD FIXTURE

DMX ADDRESS
4TH FIXTURE

106-110 FX 20

111-115 FX 21

116-120 FX 22

121-125 FX 23

16

091-095 FX 17 

096-100 FX 18 

101-105 FX 19 

106-110 FX 20 

111-115 FX 21 

116-120 FX 22 

121-125 FX 23 

126-205 RESERVED(TBD) 

206-255
Random pixel(with density) From 1 to 10 pixel, 1 more pixel every 5 

steps 

20 LAYER1 FX SPEED 
000-050 Static indexing 

051-255 From slow to fast 

21 LAYER1 FX OFFSET 

000 -

200 
Continuous start selection 

Choose the step of start 

201 -

255 
Random distribution 

Enables an internal distribution of the 

macro between a multitude of lights on 

a specific DMX line basing on their DMX 

starting address.  

22 

LAYER2 FX 

(Colors and strobe are controlled by FLASH 

channels. 

If no FX is selected, the FLASH channels will 

works as basic function.) 

000-010 No Function 

011-015 FX 1 

016-020 FX 2 

021-025 FX 3 

026-030 FX 4 

031-035 FX 5 

036-040 FX 6 

041-045 FX 7 

046-050 FX 8 

051-055 FX 9 

056-060 FX 10 

061-065 FX 11 

066-070 FX 12 

071-075 FX 13 

076-080 FX 14 

081-085 FX 15 

086-090 FX 16 

091-095 FX 17 

096-100 FX 18 

101-105 FX 19 

106-110 FX 20 

111-115 FX 21 

116-120 FX 22 

121-125 FX 23 

126-205 RESERVED(TBD) 

206-255
Random pixel(with density) From 1 to 10 pixel, 1 more pixel every 5 

steps 

23 
LAYER2 FX SPEED 000-050 Static indexing 

051-255 From slow to fast 

24 

LAYER2 FX OFFSET 

000 -

200 
Continuous start selection 

Choose the step of start 

201 -

255 
Random distribution 

Enables an internal distribution of the 

macro between a multitude of lights on 

a specific DMX line basing on their DMX 

starting address.  

25 EMPTY - TBD 

26 EMPTY - TBD 

DMX CHANNELS
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TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION

PHOTOMETRICS
Light Source:  1728 x 1W RGBW LED
Beam Angle:   98°
F ield Angle: 156°
Output: 1281LUX @ 5 meters

POWER
Mains: 100 - 240 VAC, 50/60  Hz
Consumption: 1500W/230V (FULL ON)
Power connections: PowerCon In/Out
Power linking: Up to 2 units @ 230V

KEY FEATURES 
Color Mixing: RGBW
Strobe: 0 ~ 30Hz
Dimming: 4 dimming curve modes

CONTROL
Protocol: DMX, Artnet,Kling-net
DMX Channels: 3/4-1/4-2/6/7/8/14/144/192/202
Built-in Programs: Yes
Display: TFT 220 x 176

PHYSICAL
Size: 468x179x268mm
Weight: 15kg
I : 65

Beam Angle:  98°

Project Distance(m)

FULL on

1m 3m 5m 7m

1281

10m

356032040 653 320

PHOTOMETRICS

 cm 229.37  cm 688.1  cm 1146.84  cm 1605.57  cm 2293.67
Color 1m LUX 3m LUX 5m LUX 7m LUX 10m LUX
R 3339 371 113.6 68 33.4
G 22590 2510 903.6 461 226
B 1620 180 64.8 33 16.2
W 17784 1976 711.4 363 177.8
ALL 32040 3560 1281.6 653 320.4

06

Luminance(lux)

Full On

15

DMX CHANNELS

ADVANCED - ADVANCED 3

Channel BASIC FUNCTION 
FUNCTION WITH L2 

FX 
Value Setting WITH FX Remark 

1 
FLASH DIMMER LAYER2 DIMMER 

000-255
0-100% Layer 2 

dimmer 

2 FLASH STROBE LAYER2 STROBE 

000-030 No flash/Closed - Same - No output - Single flash with ch 1 

031-100 Strobe slow to fast - Same -

101-130 Open - Same -

131-200
Random strobe slow 

to fast 

- Same -

201-255 Open - Same -

3 FLASH RED LAYER2 RED 000-255 Red intensity Layer 2 Red 

4 FLASH GREEN LAYER2 GREEN 000-255 Green intensity Layer 2 Green 

5 FLASH BLUE LAYER2 BLUE 000-255 Blue intensity Layer 2 Blue 

6 FLASH WHITE LAYER2 WHITE 000-255 White intensity Layer 2 White 

7 BG DIMMER 000-255 Strobe Dimmer 

8 BG STROBE 

000-030 No flash/Closed 

031-100 Strobe slow to fast 

101-130 Open 

131-200 Random strobe slow to fast 

201-255 Open 

9 BG RED 000-255 Red intensity 

10 BG GREEN 000-255 Green intensity 

11 BG BLUE 000-255 Blue intensity 

12 BG WHITE 000-255 White intensity 

13 LAYER1 DIMMER 000-255 Strobe Dimmer 

14 LAYER1 STROBE 

000-030 No flash/Closed 

031-100 Strobe slow to fast 

101-130 Open 

131-200 Random strobe slow to fast 

201-255 Open 

15 LAYER1 RED 000-255 Red intensity 

16 LAYER1 GREEN 000-255 Green intensity 

17 LAYER1 BLUE 000-255 Blue intensity 

18 LAYER1 WHITE 000-255 White intensity 

19 LAYER1 FX 

000-010 No Function 

011-015 FX 1 

016-020 FX 2 

021-025 FX 3 

026-030 FX 4 

031-035 FX 5 

036-040 FX 6 

041-045 FX 7 

046-050 FX 8 

051-055 FX 9 

056-060 FX 10 

061-065 FX 11 

066-070 FX 12 

071-075 FX 13 

076-080 FX 14 

081-085 FX 15 

086-090 FX 16 

Only when the foreground flickers or the 
performance runs can the background 
brighten.
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DMX CHANNELS

5 / 5 BG RED 000-255 Red intensity 

6 / 6 BG GREEN 000-255 Green intensity 

7 / 7 BG BLUE 000-255 Blue intensity 

8 / 8 BG WHITE 000-255 White intensity 

9 / 9 AUTO FX 

000-010 No Function 

011-015 FX 1 

016-020 FX 2 

021-025 FX 3 

026-030 FX 4 

031-035 FX 5 

036-040 FX 6 

041-045 FX 7 

046-050 FX 8 

051-055 FX 9 

056-060 FX 10 

061-065 FX 11 

066-070 FX 12 

071-075 FX 13 

076-080 FX 14 

081-085 FX 15 

086-090 FX 16 

091-095 FX 17 

096-100 FX 18 

101-105 FX 19 

106-110 FX 20 

111-115 FX 21 

116-120 FX 22 

121-125 FX 23 

126-205 RESERVED(TBD) 

206-255
Random pixel(with density) From 1 to 10 pixel, 1 more pixel every 

5 steps 

10 / 10 FX SPEED 
000-050 Static indexing 

051-255 From slow to fast 

11 / 11 DIMMER MODE 

000-051 From MENU 

052-101 Mode OFF 

102-152 Mode 1 

153-203 Mode 2 

204-255 Mode 3 

12 1 / PIXEL 1 RED 000-255 Red intensity 

13 2 / PIXEL 1 GREEN 000-255 Green intensity 

14 3 / PIXEL 1 BLUE 000-255 Blue intensity 

15 4 / PIXEL 1 WHITE 000-255 White intensity 

... ... / ... ... ... 

200 189 / PIXEL 48 RED 000-255 Red intensity 

201 190 / PIXEL 48 GREEN 000-255 Green intensity 

202 191 / PIXEL 48 BLUE 000-255 Blue intensity 

203 192 / PIXEL 48 WHITE 000-255 White intensity 

Menu(-)
Main Menu Menu level 2 Menu level 3 Menu level ... Remark 

1 CONNECT 

DMX Address 1-512 Default: 1 

DMX Mode 

BASIC 

STATIC(4CH-1) Default: 

BASIC 

RGBW STROBE 
STROBE R=0~255 TO CHOOSE 
(4CH-2) THE COLOR OF 

THE 

STROBE, NOT 

SELECTABLE 

WITH DMX 

G=0~255 

B=0~255 

W=0~255 

PIXELS(192CH) 

RGBW STROBE (8CH)

PIXELS(48CH) 

1PX Default: 

48PX 2PX 

3PX 

12PX 

48PX 

ADVANCED 

ADVANCED 1 (15CH) Default: 

ADVANCED 3 ADVANCED 2 (203CH) 

ADVANCED 3 (27CH)

 

Ethernet 

Protocol 

Default:Only Art-net 

Only Art-Net ( 

 
ArtNet+DMX PIXELS(1/2/4/8/16/64PX) / 
ADVANCE(2/4)  
Normal control can be achieved only when two sets 
of signals are valid at the same time. 

Subnet 0-15 Default: 0 

Universe 0-15 Default: 0 

Start Channel 1-512 Default:1 

IP Address 2/10.***.***.*** 

Ethernet To 

DMX 

NO 

Yes 

Default: No 

RDM ID 030F******** 

2 SETUP 

Temperature 

unit 

°C Default: °C 

°F 

Screen 

Back Light 

On Default: 10S 

10S 

20S 

30S 

Flip Display 

No Default: No 
Exit menu,UP+DOWN

Press 3S, screen reverse 
Yes 

Key Lock 
No Default: No 

Yes 

Fixture

White Balance 

Off Default: Off, 

RGBW Uncertain 
value; 

Manual 

Red <125-255> 

Green <125-255> 

Blue <125-255> 

White <125-255> 

ADVANCED 4 (215CH) 



NENU

www.eklights.com

08 3

13 9 /

PIXEL
3

RED 000-255 Red intensity

14 10 / GREEN 000-255 Green intensity

15 11 BLUE 000-255 Blue intensity
13

DMX CHANNELS

13 AUTO FX 

000-010 No Function 

011-015 FX 1 

016-020 FX 2 

021-025 FX 3 

026-030 FX 4 

031-035 FX 5 

036-040 FX 6 

041-045 FX 7 

046-050 FX 8 

051-055 FX 9 

056-060 FX 10 

061-065 FX 11 

066-070 FX 12 

071-075 FX 13 

076-080 FX 14 

081-085 FX 15 

086-090 FX 16 

091-095 FX 17 

096-100 FX 18 

101-105 FX 19 

106-110 FX 20 

111-115 FX 21 

116-120 FX 22 

121-125 FX 23 

126-205 RESERVED(TBD) 

206-255 Random pixel(with density) From 1 to 10 pixel, 1 more pixel every 5 steps 

14 FX SPEED 
000-050 Static indexing 

051-255 From slow to fast 

15 
DIMMER 
MODE 

000-051 From MENU 

052-101 Mode OFF 

102-152 Mode 1 

153-203 Mode 2 

204-255 Mode 3 

ADVANCED - ADVANCED 2 

DMX Art-net+DMX 
Function Value Percent/Setting Remark 

Artnet Artnet DMX

1 / 1 FLASH DIMMER 000-255 0-100%

2 / 2 FLASH STROBE 

000-030 No flash/Closed 

031-100 Strobe slow to fast 

101-130 Open 

131-200 Random strobe slow to fast 

201-255 Open 

3 / 3 BG DIMMER 000-255 Strobe Dimmer 

4 / 4 BG STROBE 

000-030 No flash/Closed 

031-100 Strobe slow to fast 

101-130 Open 

131-200 Random strobe slow to fast 

201-255 Open 

Fixture Dimmer Mode 

Off Default: Off 

Dimmer 1 

Dimmer 2 

Dimmer 3 

Fan mode 
Auto Default: Yes 

High 

3 ADVANCED 

Factory Reload 
No 

Yes 

Mapping 

Rotation 

No Default: No 

Yes 

4 
INFORMATI

ON 

Fixture Time 0-9999 Default: 0 

Temperature 58 °C 

Fans Speed **% 

Software 

Version 

DISP-V1.0 

CTR1-NET-V1.0 

CTR2-LED-V1.0 

5 
STAND 

ALONE 

Master/Slave 
Master 

Default: Slave 
Slave 

Sequence 

Show 1 

Show 2 

Show 3 

…… 

…… 

Show 16 

Show 17 

Show 18 

Show 19 

Show 20 

Show 21 

Show 22 

Show 23 

Speed 1-100

Default: Show 23 

Speed:100 

Foreground = R 

Background = Black 

Foreground 

Black 

R 

G 

B 

W 

GB 

RB 

RG 

RGB 

RW 

GW 

BW 

RGW 

RBW 

GBW 

RGBW 

Background 

Black 

R 

G 

B 

W 

GB 

RB 

RG 

RGB 

RW 

GW 

BW 

RGW 

RBW 

GBW 

RGBW 
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MENU DESCRIPTION

2.SETUP
Screen：

Back Light：Set delay time for menu display to go dark at either 10, 20 or 30 seconds or choose always on 
Flip Display
Key Lock：password: UP-DOWN-UP-DOWN-ENTER

Fixture
white balance
dimmer mode: 4 dimming cu ve mode
Fan Mode
Temperature 

   (3).Ethernet
Protocol:KLing-net& A t-net
Universe: 000-255
Start Channel: 001-512
IP address：2/10.***.***.*** 

ADVANCED
(1).Factory Reset

INFORMATION
(1).Fixture Time:0-9999  

(2).Temperature

 (3).Fan speed

 (4).Software Version  

(5).UID

STANDALON
(1).Master/slave:
(2).Sequence
（3).Static 

12

DMX CHANNELS 

3 

13 9 / 

PIXEL 
3 

RED 000-255 Red intensity 

14 10 / GREEN 000-255 Green intensity 

15 11 BLUE 000-255 Blue intensity 

16 12 / WHITE 000-255 White intensity 

12 

17 13 / 

PIXEL 
4 

RED 000-255 Red intensity 

18 14 GREEN 000-255 Green intensity 

19 15 / BLUE 000-255 Blue intensity 

20 16 / WHITE 000-255 White intensity 

... ... ... ... ... ... 

49 45 / 

PIXEL 
12 

RED 000-255 Red intensity 

50 46 / GREEN 000-255 Green intensity 

51 47 / BLUE 000-255 Blue intensity 

52 48 / WHITE 000-255 White intensity 

48 

53 49 / 

PIXEL 
13 

RED 000-255 Red intensity 

54 50 / GREEN 000-255 Green intensity 

55 51 / BLUE 000-255 Blue intensity 

56 52 / WHITE 000-255 White intensity 

... ... ... ... ... 

193 189 / 

PIXEL 
48 

RED 000-255 Red intensity 

194 190 / GREEN 000-255 Green intensity 

195 191 / BLUE 000-255 Blue intensity 

196 192 / WHITE 000-255 White intensity 

ADVANCED - ADVANCED 1 

Channel Function Value Percent/Setting Remark 

1 
FLASH 
DIMMER 

000-255
Strobe dimmer 

2 
FLASH 
STROBE 

000-030 No flash/Closed 

031-100 Strobe slow to fast 

101-130 Open 

131-200 Random strobe slow to fast 

201-255 Open 

3 FLASH RED 000-255 Red intensity 

4 FLASH GREEN 000-255 Green intensity 

5 FLASH BLUE 000-255 Blue intensity 

6 FLASH WHITE 000-255 White intensity 

7 BG DIMMER 000-255 Strobe Dimmer 

8 BG STROBE 

000-030 No flash/Closed 

031-100 Strobe slow to fast 

101-130 Open 

131-200 Random strobe slow to fast 

201-255 Open 

9 BG RED 000-255 Red intensity 

10 BG GREEN 000-255 Green intensity 

11 BG BLUE 000-255 Blue intensity 

12 BG WHITE 000-255 White intensity 

Static 

Fixed Color 

R Default: RGBW 

G 

B 

W 

GB 

RB 

RG 

RGB 

RW 

GW 

BW 

RGW 

RBW 

GBW 

RGBW 

Manual Color 

Red <000-255> Default: RGBW=255 

Green <000-255> 

Blue <000-255> 

White <000-255> 

NENU

Only when the foreground flickers or the 
performance runs can the background brighten. 
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DMX CHANNELS

BASIC - STATIC 

Channel Function Value Percent/Setting Remark 

1 Red 000-255 Red intensity 

2 Green 000-255 Green intensity 

3 Blue 000-255 Blue intensity 

4 White 000-255 White intensity 

BASIC - STROBE (color could be choosed by menu) 

Channel Function Value Percent/Setting Remark 

1 DIMMER 

000-005 Blackout 

006-255
Minimum to 
maximum 

2 
FLASH 
DURATION 

000-255
15ms-990ms 

3 FLASH RATE 
000-010 No Flash 

011-255 Strobe slow to fast 

4 FLASH FX 

000-002
003-005
006-042
043-085
086-128
129-171
172-214
215-255

No Effect 

Static If selected, the fixture will works as wash, only dimmer 
control. 

Ramp up 

Ramp down 

Ramp up-down 

Random 

Lightning 

Spikes 

BASIC - PIXEL

Channel Function Value Percent/Setting Remark 

1 PIXEL 1 RED 000-255 Red intensity 

2 PIXEL 1 GREEN 000-255 Green intensity 

3 PIXEL 1 BLUE 000-255 Blue intensity 

4 PIXEL 1 WHITE 000-255 White intensity 

... 

189 PIXEL 48 RED 000-255 Red intensity 

190 PIXEL 48 GREEN 000-255 Green intensity 

191 PIXEL 48 BLUE 000-255 Blue intensity 

192 PIXEL 48 WHITE 000-255 White intensity 

11

DMX CHANNELS

BASIC - RGBW STROBE 

Channel Function Value Percent/Setting Remark 

1 RED 000-255 Red intensity 

2 GREEN 000-255 Green intensity 

3 BLUE 000-255 Blue intensity 

4 WHITE 000-255 White intensity 

5 DIMMER 
000-005 Blackout 

006-255 Minimum to maximum 

6 FLASH DURATION 000-255 15ms-990ms 

7 FLASH RATE 
000-010 No Flash 

011-255 Strobe slow to fast 

8 FLASH FX 

000-002 No Effect 

003-005 Static If selected, works as wash, only dimmer and color control. 

006-042 Ramp up 

043-085 Ramp down 

086-128 Ramp up-down 

129-171 Random 

172-214 Lightning 

215-255 Spikes 

PIXELS - PIXELS 

PIXEL 
MODE 

DMX Art-net+DMX 
Function Value 

Percent/Settin
g 

Remark 
Artnet Artnet DMX

1 

1 / 1 DIMMER 

000-005 Blackout 

006-255
Minimun to 
maximum 

2 / 2 
FLASH 
DURATION 

000-255
15ms-990ms 

3 / 3 FLASH RATE 
000-010 No Flash Single flash with ch 1 

011-255 Strobe slow to fast 

4 / 4 FLASH FX 

000-002
003-005

006-042
043-085
086-128
129-171
172-214
215-255

No Effect 

Static If selected, the fixture will works as 
wash, only dimmer control. 

Ramp up 

Ramp down 

Ramp up-down 

Random 

Lightning 

Spikes 

5 1 / 

PIXEL 
1 

RED 000-255 Red intensity 

6 2 / GREEN 000-255 Green intensity 

7 3 / BLUE 000-255 Blue intensity 

8 4 / WHITE 000-255 White intensity 

2 

9 5 / 

PIXEL 
2 

RED 000-255 Red intensity 

10 6 / GREEN 000-255 Green intensity 

11 7 / BLUE 000-255 Blue intensity 

12 8 / WHITE 000-255 White intensity 
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